Dexus Asset Management Limited ABN 60 080 674 479 Level 5, 80 Collins Street, South Tower Melbourne , VIC, 3000, Australia

Responsible Entity: Dexus Asset Management Limited

ABN 60 080 674 479

T: 1300 374 029 F: 02 9287 0303

W www.dexus.com E dexus@boardroomlimited.com.au

Correspondence to: PO Box 18011 Melbourne Collins Street East Victoria 8003

24 March 2025

Termination of the Dexus Asian REIT Fund

DXARF dexus

Dexus Asset Management Limited ACN 080 674 479 (**DXAM**) makes this announcement as responsible entity of the Dexus Asian REIT Fund ARSN 162 658 200 (**Fund**).

Termination of the Fund

DXAM advises that the Fund was terminated today, on 24 March 2025, in accordance with the requirements in the Fund's constitution dated 16 June 2011 (as amended from time to time) (**Constitution**) and the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth).

On and from the date of this announcement, the Fund's product disclosure statement(s) will no longer be available.

As part of the winding up process the assets of the Fund will be realised and final distributions will be paid to investors on or around 15 April 2025.

These dates are subject to change by DXAM in its absolute discretion, subject to all applicable laws and the Constitution.

For more information or if you have any inquiries, please contact:

investorservices@dexus.com

Phone: 1300 374 029